505596187 07/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5642988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLORMETRIC LABORATORIES, INC.	07/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKC INC.
Street Address:	863 VALLEY VIEW ROAD
City:	EIGHTY FOUR
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7172995
Patent Number:	6670313
Patent Number:	5976881
Patent Number:	5140986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1622

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com DUANE A. STEWART III **Correspondent Name:** 301 GRANT STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0082900-000010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUANE A. STEWART III
SIGNATURE:	/Duane A. Stewart III/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=colormetric laboratories-skc assignment 7.15.19#page1.tif source=colormetric laboratories-skc assignment 7.15.19#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049902 FRAME: 0238 505596187

source=colormetric laboratories-skc assignment 7.15.19#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049902 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is entered into this 15 day of July, 2019, between Colormetric Laboratories, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Illinois and having a principal place of business at 1261 Rand Road, Des Plains, Illinois 60016-3402 (hereinafter "Assignor"); and SKC Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Pennsylvania and having a principal place of business at 863 Valley View Road, Eighty Four, PA 15330 (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign, and Assignee has agreed to receive assignment of, the patents listed in Appendix A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States, India, or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned Patents, to any reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is a lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said Patents, including interference or interparties review proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of the Patents, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND if this Assignment should, in any way, conflict with the Asset Purchase Agreement, then the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.

3

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to record this assignment.

DATE 7/15/19

Name: Thomas Klinguer
Position: President and CEO
For Colormetric Laboratories, Inc.

DATE *JAGO 15, 2019 c.*

Position:

For SKC Inc.

Appendix A - Patents

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Expiration Date
7,172,995	Method for Minimizing Absorption of and Effecting Removal of Contaminant Chemicals	February 6, 2007	May 7, 2022
6,670,313	Method and Composition for Minimizing Percutaneous Absorption of Industrial Chemicals	December 30, 2003	January 20, 2022
5,976,881	Device and Method for Detecting Chemical Breakthrough of Protective Clothing	November 2, 1999	November 2, 201
5,140,986	System, Device, and Method for Skin Contamination Detection	August 25, 1992	August 25, 2009